

## Ref: MPL/ENV/GPCB-Form - 4/2024 - May/01

Date: 18/05/2024

PCB ID:86184

**To,** The Unit Head, (Kutch District) Gujarat Pollution Control Board, Paryavaran Bhavan, Sector-10A, Gandhinagar – 382010 E-mail : <u>kut-uh-gpcb@gujarat.gov.in</u>

- Subject: Hazardous waste Annual Return (Form 4) for the year 2023 2024 for the Project "Poly-vinyl Chloride (PVC)" near Village Vandh & Tunda, Taluka Mundra, District Kachchh, Gujarat by M/s Mundra Petrochem Limited – Reg.
- **Reference:** 1) CTE no. 59301 granted by GPCB vide letter no. GPCB/(PCB ID: 86184)/ 16246 dated 13/12/2022.
  - 2) Amended CTE letter no. PC/CCA-KUTCH-2104/GPCB ID 86184/738939 Dated 12/04/2023.
  - **3)** MPL/ENV/GPCB-Form-4/2023/June/02 Dated: 29/06/2023.

Respected Sir,

With reference to the Consent to Establish issued by GPCB vide above refer letter dated 13/12/2022 and amended vide letter dated 12/04/2023 for the PVC project near Village Vandh & Tunda, Taluka Mundra, District Kachchh, Gujarat by M/s Mundra Petrochem Limited.

Presently, the PVC project is under final design & detail engineering stage, however, soil sampling & stabilization, boundary fencing, earth preparation & piling for foundation/pre-construction activities are in progress at site. Hence no hazardous waste generated & disposed-off during FY-2023 – 2024. The soft copy of the Hazardous Waste Annual Return (Form – 4) for the year 2023 – 2024 is enclosed for your ready reference & record please.

We hope you will find the above in order.

Thanking you,

Vinay Kumar Singh Head–Environment & Sustainability



Encl: As Above Copy to : 1. Member Secretory, GPCB : <u>ms-gpcb@gujarat.gov.in</u> 2. Regional Office, GPCB (Kutch East): <u>ro-gpcb-kute@gujarat.gov.in</u>

Mundra Petrochem Limited "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar Ahmedabad 382 421 Gujarat, India CIN: U23209GJ2021PLC122112 Tel. + 91 79 2656 5555 Fax + 91 79 2555 5500 info@adani.com www.adani.com

## Form 4 [See rules 5(6) and 22 (2)]

Form for filing annual returns

By the occupier OR Operator of Facility

[To be submitted by occupier / operator of disposal facility to State Pollution Control Board / Pollution Control Committee by 30<sup>th</sup> day of June of every year for the preceding period April to March]

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details				
1	Name and Address of the generator / operator of facility	M/s Mundra Petrochem Limited, Survey no.180/Part (Unsurveyed Land), Mundra Forest (Diverted for SEZ), Vill: Tunda, Ta: Mundra, Dist: Kutch 370421				
2	Name of the authorized person and full address with telephone, fax number.	Mr. Vinay Kumar Singh (Head–Environment & Sustainability), Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Near Vaishnodevi Circle, S.G.Highway, Ahmedabad 382 421				
3	Description of Hazardous waste	Physical Form of with description	Chemical Form			
		1. Spent Catalyst and Molecular Sieves (Solid – HW Category No.1.6)	Activated Carbon			
		2. Used OR Spent Oil (Liquid – HW Category no.5.1)	Contaminated Oil			
		3. Empty barrels/containers/liners contaminated with hazardous chemicals /wastes (Solid - HW Category no.33.1)	N/A			
		<ol> <li>Spent ion exchange resin containing toxic metals (Solid – HW Category no. 35.2)</li> </ol>	Anion, Cation and Mix resin			
		<ol> <li>5. Chemical Sludge from Wastewater treatment (Solid – HW Category no. 35.3)</li> </ol>	Inorganic Compounds			
4	Quantity of Hazardous wastes (in MTA)	Type of Hazardous waste	Quantity (in Tones / KL)			
		1. Spent Catalyst and Molecular Sieves (Solid – HW Category No.1.6)	NIL			
		2. Used OR Spent Oil (Liquid – HW Category no.5.1)	NIL			
		3. Empty barrels/containers/liners contaminated with hazardous chemicals /wastes (Solid - HW Category no.33.1)	NIL			
		<ol> <li>Spent ion exchange resin containing toxic metals (Solid – HW Category no. 35.2)</li> </ol>	NIL			
		<ol> <li>5. Chemical Sludge from Wastewater treatment (Solid – HW Category no. 35.3)</li> </ol>	NIL			
5	Description of Storage	The PVC project is under final design & detail engineering stage, however, soil sampling & stabilization, boundary fencing, earth preparation & piling for foundation/pre-construction activities are in progress at site. However, adequate area will be constructed in line with the statutory requirement.				
6	Description of Treatment	N.A				

7/W

## adani

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details				
7	Details of Transportation	Name & address of Consignee	Mode of packing	Mode of Transportation	Date of Transportation	
		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
8	Details of disposal of hazardous waste	Name & address of Consignee	Mode of packing	Mode of Transportation	Date of Transportation	
		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
9	Quantity of useful materials sent back to the manufacturers*and	Name and type of material sent back to		Quantity in Tonnes / KL		
others*		Manufacturer Others#		NIL NIL		

Signature : Vinay Kumar Singh

Designation : Head–Environment & Sustainability

Date: 18/05/2024

Place: Ahmedabad

